
charollais anyajuhok létszámadatai, tenyésztési és termelési eredményei 2012-ben: 

 290  23.8 253  1.66  436  301  61.0  69.8  24.0  500  74.5  1.0  136.6  98.4  230  65.3  83

Bonyai Zoltán
Borbély István
Csemez László
Dörögdi Mező Kft.
Gránásy Istvánné
Gyűjtő Imre
Halász Lajos
Holló Mátyás
Kenyeres Károly
Kiss Gyula
Pál László
Sisák Imre
Szabó Károly
Szűcs-Juh Kft.
Tomasovszki András

Tenyészetek

Kajdacs
Öcsöd
Egyházaskozár
Taliándörögd
Nagylók
Kunhegyes
Kaba
Uszód
Csabrendek
Sarkad
Pétervására
Békéssámson
Hajdúbagos
Debrecen
Szarvas

Helység

2009
2007
1997
1993
1998
2011
2010
2001
2008
2006
2009
2010
2004
2000
2008

Belépés
éve

50
10
38
1

20
10
12
5

16
17
20
30
14
43
4

Nyitó

46
11
0
0

26
8

18
0
0

24
27
26
10
54
3

Záró

1.68
1.55
1.7
2

1.85
1.8
1.89

2
1.63
1.71
1.93
1.58
1.5
1.36
1.75

Szül.
típ.

466
424
460

400
411
365
404
366
433
488
503
456
388
485

Bsgy

287
360
311
323
325
278
290
303
292
313
331
307
330
266
294

ÜSTV

 63.3
 58.0
 66.7
 60.0
 55.0
 56.9
 61.1
 63.8
 59.7
 61.1
 67.0
 60.1
 72.7
 55.0
 68.0

Éves
testsúly

 75.2
 74.0
 78.5
 64.0
 61.7
 66.5
 74.5
 79.8
 66.1
 71.6
 64.4
 74.3
 82.9
 59.1
 71.0

Kétéves
testsúly

24.9
21.7
24.9
58.6
25.1
22.1
25.8
23.9
27.1
19.9
24.3
24.5
23.9
23.6
13.5

Első 
ellés 

(hónap)

 546
 417
 381

 1,177
 571
 630
 550
 381

 439
 499
 459
 388
 535
 326

Két ellés
közötti

idő

 65.2
 54.6

 84.6
 100.0
 100.0

 100.0
 92.6
 61.5

 110.0
 96.3
 66.7

Időszak-
ban ellett 

%

 0.0
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0
 4.6
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0

 0.0
 0.0
 6.3
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0

Kétszer
ellett 

%

 134.6
 133.3
 120.0
 100.0
 142.9
 162.5
 138.5
 120.0

 154.5
 170.8
 128.6
 155.6
 117.1
 100.0

Szap%,Szül.
bárány/ellés

 100.0
 100.0
 80.0
 0.0

 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 80.0

 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 100.0

Ismert
szármú
bárány

48
11
26
0
0

10
13
5

12
22
28
24
12
15
4

A
egyed

77.4
100
78.8

0
0

100
68.4
100
75

91.7
96.6
72.7
85.7
23.4
100

A 
%

7
0
3
0
19
0
1
0
0
0
0
2
2
49
0

B
egyed

 11.3
 0.0
 9.1
 0.0

 70.4
 0.0
 5.3
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0
 6.1

 14.3
 76.6
 0.0

B
%

 charollais összesen


